
EOP Statewide Directory 
CSU Bakersfield   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Keith Powell Keith_powell@firstclass1.csubak.edu 661-654-3216 

Assistant Director Vacant   
Admissions Coordinator Richard Maraccini rmaraccini@csub.edu 661-654-3219 

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator 

Steven Walsh 
Adriana Sixtos 

swalsh@csub.edu 
asixtos@csub.edu  

661-654-3218 
661-654-3217 

Administrative Assistant Vacant   
Address 9001 Stockdale Hwy

Bakersfield,  93311 
 

Main Phone Number 661-654-2276 
Fax Number 661-654-6971 

CSU Channel Islands  

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director    

Assistant Director    
Admissions Coordinator    

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator    

Administrative Assistant    
Address  

 
 

Main Phone Number  
Fax Number  

CSU Chico   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Chela Mendoza Patterson 

Ed.D. cpatterson@csuchico.edu 530-898-6831 

Assistant Director Christopher Malone cmalone@csuchico.edu 530-898-6831 

Admissions Coordinator Miguel Sahagun Msahagun1@csuchico.edu  530-898-4028 

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Chistopher Malone cmalone@csuchico.edu 530-898-6831 

Administrative Assistant Katy O’Bryan kobryan@csuchico.edu 530-898-0631 

Address Cal State, Chico 
Meriam Library 172 
Chico, CA 95929-0710 

Main Phone Number 530-898-6831 
Fax Number 530-898-4567 

 
 



CSU Dominguez Hills   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Dr. William Franklin wfranklin@csudh.edu  310-243-2828 

Assistant Director Frank Urquidez  310-243-2828 
Admissions Coordinator Sharon Davis  310-243-2828 

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator 

Dr. Imelda 
Quintanar  310-243-2828 

Administrative Assistant Evelyn Pegues  310-243-3632 
Address 1000 E. Victoria Blvd 

Welsh Hall 350 
Carson, 90747 

Main Phone Number 310-243-3632 
Fax Number 310-516-4450 

CSU Fresno   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Mui Vuong mvuong@csufresno.edu 559-278-1787 

Assistant Director    
Admissions Coordinator    

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Victor Olivares Victor_olivares@csufresno.edu   

Administrative Assistant    
Address  

 
 

Main Phone Number  
Fax Number  

CSU Fullerton  

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Jeremiah Moore jmoor@fullerton.edu 714-278-2288 

Assistant Director Javier Ramirez   
Admissions Coordinator Victor Delgado   

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Javier Ramirez   

Administrative Assistant Kate Laughlin  714-278-2288 
Address 800 N. State College Blvd. 

UH 134 
Fullerton, CA 92831 

Main Phone Number 714-278-2288 
Fax Number 714-278-3772 

 
 
 



CSU East Bay   

Email          Phone Number
Interim EOP Director Enrique Mendoza Enrigue.mendoza@csueastbay.edu  

Assistant Director    
Admissions Coordinator    

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Enrique Mendoza Enrigue.mendoza@csueastbay.edu  

Administrative Assistant    
Address  

 
 

Main Phone Number  
Fax Number  

Humboldt State University  

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Dan Saveliff saveliff@humbolt.edu  707-826-5181 

Assistant Director    
Admissions Coordinator Steve Ladwig  707-826-5190 

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Steve Ladwig  707-826-5190 

Administrative Assistant Lupe Lovio-Marlett  707-826-5185 
Address EOP/SSS House 56 

Humboldt State Univ. 
Arcata, CA 95521 

Main Phone Number 707-826-4781 
Fax Number 707-826-4780 

CSU Long Beach   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Andy Espinoza aespinoza@csulb.edu  

Assistant Director    
Admissions Coordinator    

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Hillina Jarso hjarso@csulb.edu  

Administrative Assistant    
Address  

 
 

Main Phone Number  
Fax Number  

 
 
 
 



CSU Los Angeles   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director David Sandoval davids@cslanet.calstatela.edu 323-343-3200 

Assistant Director Rebecca (Becky) Hopkins bhopkins@cslanet.calstatela.edu 323-343-3225 

Admissions 
Coordinator Lizett Bobadilla lperez@cslanet.calstatela.edu 323-343-3216 

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator David Sandoval davids@cslanet.calstatela.edu 323-343-3200 

Administrative 
Assistant Maria Laines mlaines@cslanet.calstatela.edu 323-343- 4367

Address 5151 State University 
Drive 
Los Angeles, Ca 
90032-8360 

Main Phone Number 323-343-4367 
Fax Number 323- 343-6426 

CSU Monterey Bay  

Email          Phone Number
EOP Acting Director Carina Cisneros marivic_quintanilla@csumb.edu 831-582-4561 

Assistant Director    
Admissions Coordinator    

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Carina Cisneros Carina_cisneros@csumb.edu 831-582-4561 

Administrative Assistant Marivic Quintanilla  831-582-4561 
Address  

 
 

Main Phone Number  
Fax Number  

CSU Northridge   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Jose Luis Vargas Jose.luis.vargas@csun.edu 818-677-4151 

Assistant Director None   
 EOP Admissions  Doris Clark Doris.clark@csun.edu 818-677-2351 

Transitional Programs Director Shiva Parsa Shiva.parsa@csun.edu 818-677-4151 
Administrative Assistant Jina Gonzalez Jina.gonzalez@csun.edu 818-677-4151 

Address 18111 Nordhoff St 
Northridge, CA 
91330-8366 

Main Phone Number 818-677-4151 
Fax Number 818-677-4153 

 
 
 



 

California State Polytechnic University, Pomona   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Koji M. Uesugi kmuesugi@csupomona.edu 909-869-3394 

Assistant Director Lea J. Manske   
Admissions Coordinator Leticia Guzman   

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Veronica Calderon   

Administrative Assistant Renee D. Murphy  909-869-3364 
Address 3801 West Temple 

Ave 
Pamona, CA 
91768 
 

Main Phone Number 909-869-3364 
Fax Number 909-869-2240 

CSU Sacramento   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Dr. Marcellene Watson-

Derbingny watsonml@csus.edu 916-278-7812 

Assistant Director None   
Admissions Coordinator David Ortega Ortega@csus.edu 916-278-5877 

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Vivian Orcasitas vodillon@csus.edu 916-278-7815 

Administrative Assistant Anne Cheng chenga@csus.edu 916-278-7820 
Address 6000 J street 

Sacramento, CA  
95819-6068 

Main Phone Number 916-278-6183 
Fax Number 916-278-5491 

CSU San Bernardino  

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Nadine Chavez echavez@csusb.edu 909-537-5042 

Assistant Director Veronica Amerson vramirez@csusb.edu 909-537-5042 
Admissions Coordinator Mario Baeza mbaeza@csusb.edu 909-573-5042 

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Carolyn A. Stevens cstevens@csusb.edu 909-573-7084 

Administrative Assistant Debbie Lopez dlopez@csusb.edu 909-537-3043 
Address CSUSB-EOP 

5500 University PWY 
San Bernardino, CA 
92407 

Main Phone Number 909-537-5042 
Fax Number 909-537-7084 

  



 
 
 

San Diego State University   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Reginald Blaylock blaylock@mail.sdsu.edu 619-594-6298 

Assistant Director Wendy Craig champlin@mail.sdsu.edu  
Admissions Coordinator Berenice Gil bgil@mail.sdsu.edu  

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Beverly Warren bwarren@mail.sdsu.edu  

Administrative Assistant Susan Champlin Champlin@mail.sdsu.edu  
Address 5500 Campanlin Dr. 

MC 8222 
San Diego, 92182 

Main Phone Number 619-594-6298 
Fax Number 619-594-4299 

San Francisco State University   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Ginger Yamamoto ginyam@sfsu.edu 415-338-1085 

Assistant Director Yvette Ching yching@sfsu.edu  
Admissions Coordinator Oscar Gardea omgardea@sfsu.edu  

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Frances Kleven  france@sfsu.edu  

Administrative Assistant Emily Wei ewwei@sfcu.edu 415-338-1476 
Address 1600 Holloway Ave.  

SSB 201 
San Francisco, 94132 

Main Phone Number 415-338-1085 
Fax Number  

San Jose State University   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Cindy Kato Cindy.kato@sjsu.edu 408-924-2591 

Assistant Director Jose Milan   
Admissions Coordinator    

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Moneek Bhatia Moneek.bhatia@sjsu.edu  

Administrative Assistant    
Address  

 
 

Main Phone Number  
Fax Number  

 
 



 
 

California State Polytechnic University, San Luis Obispo  

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Susan Sparling sspar@calpoly.edu  

Assistant Director    
Admissions Coordinator Kathleen Castillo kcastill@calpoly.edu 805-756-2301 

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Maria Arvizi Rodriguez   

Administrative Assistant Kathleen Castillo kastill@calpoly.edu 805-756-2301 
Address Student Academic Services 

Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo 
San Luis Obispo, 93407 

Main Phone Number 805-756-2301 
Fax Number 805-759-5122 

CSU San Marcos  

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Cecelia Blanks cblanks@csusm.edu 760-750-4886 

Assistant Director None   
Admissions Coordinator Norma Larios nlarios@csusm.edu 760-750-6061 

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator David Yang dyang@csusm.edu 760-750-4898 

Administrative Assistant Lauren Franklin lfrankli@csusm.edu 760-750-4863 
Address 333 S. Twin Oaks Valley Rd. 

San Marcos, CA  
92096-0001 

Main Phone Number 760-750-4861 
Fax Number 760-750-3300 

Sonoma State University   

Email          Phone Number
EOP Director Joyce Chong Joyce.chong@sonoma.edu 707-664-2427 

Assistant Director None   
Admissions Coordinator Luis Vega   

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Bruce Peterson   

Administrative Assistant Lisa Brooks  707-664-2865 
Address Sonoma State 

University 
Salazar Hall 1070 
Rohnert Park, 94928  

Main Phone Number 707-664-2427 
Fax Number 707-664-3999 

 



 
 
 

CSU Stanislaus   

Email          Phone Number
 Stand in EOP Director  Lee Renner  209-667-3304 

Assistant Director   
Admissions Coordinator Serah Martinez SMartinez@csustan.edu 209-667-3616 

Summer Bridge 
Director/Coordinator Jesus Verdugo JVerdugo@csustan.edu 209-667-3559 

Administrative Assistant Gabriela Cervantes GCervantes@csustan.edu 209-667-6597 
Address 1 University Circle 

Turlock, CA 95382 
 

Main Phone Number 209-667-3304 
Fax Number 209-664-7006 

 
 

  

 
 


